

## HOUSE AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 4148

By COMMITTEE ON AGRICULTURE, LAND USE, NATURAL RESOURCES, AND  
WATER

February 16

- 1       On page 2 of the printed bill, line 17, delete “consistent” and insert “, in accordance”.
- 2       In line 36, delete “and”.
- 3       In line 39, delete the period and insert “; and
- 4       “(d) A list of priority projects to reduce collisions between wildlife and vehicles that:
- 5       “(A) Is developed in consultation with the State Department of Fish and Wildlife, with opportu-
- 6       nity for public input; and
- 7       “(B) Is made publicly available on a website of the Department of Transportation.”.
- 8       On page 3, line 13, after “planned” insert “, including priority projects to reduce collisions be-
- 9       tween wildlife and vehicles”.
- 10       In line 27, after the period insert “(1)”.
- 11       In line 29, delete “priority corridors” and insert “priority wildlife connectivity areas”.
- 12       After line 31, insert:
- 13       “(2) In carrying out this section the department shall consider opportunities to secure compet-
- 14       itive federal grants, and other matching funds, for relevant projects.”.
- 15       On page 4, line 4, delete “\$1,250,00” and insert “\$1,250,000.”.
- 16
-